 Date April 1, 2023
- Specification -
C-band LNA
Model No. NJS8451 series
Model No. RF Frequency
NJS8451 4.5 to 4.8 GHz
NJS8452 3.4 to 4.2 GHz
RF Input Interface: Waveguide, CPR-229G

Fig.1 Functional Block Diagram
Series Model Number
 Numbering System
 Line-up
NJS8451 series
 ＊Above Specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Reference No.:
DS-S8451
Rev.:
11E
Sheet:
4
1. Electrical Specifications
# Items Specifications
1.1.  Absolute Maximum Rating
[RF Input Power]
[Supply Voltage]
-10 dBm (@ CW), +10 dBm (@ Pulse)
+30 V DC
1.2.  Input RF Frequency Range
< Model No. NJS8451 > 4.5 to 4.8 GHz
< Model No. NJS8452 > 3.4 to 4.2 GHz
1.3.  Input RF Level -135 to -65 dBm
1.4.  Noise Temperature @ +25 ºC 15 K typ., 30 K max.
1.5.  Conversion Gain @ +25 ºC
< Model No. NJS8451 > 55 dB min., 62 dB max.
< Model No. NJS8452 > 48 dB min., 55 dB max.
1.6.  Conversion Gain Ripple @ +25 ºC 2 dBp-p max.
at any 50 MHz segments.
1.7.  Conversion Gain Flatness over Frequency
@ +25 ºC
< Model No. NJS8451 > 3 dBp-p max. over 300 MHz BW
< Model No. NJS8452 > 5 dBp-p max. over 800 MHz BW
1.8.  Conversion Gain Variation over Temperature 5 dB max.
1.9.  Output Power @ 1dB G.C.P. (P1dB) +7 dBm min.
1.10.  Output Intercept Point +19 dBm min.
1.11.  Output V.S.W.R. 2 : 1 typ., 3 : 1 max.
1.12.  Power Requirement
[Input Port]
[Input Voltage]
[Current Drain]
RF Output Interface Connector
(Combine DC Power with Output RF Signal)
+12 to +28 VDC
125 mA typ., 160 mA max.
NJS8451 series
 ＊Above Specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Reference No.:
DS-S8451
Rev.:
11E
Sheet:
5
2. Mechanical Specifications
# Items Specifications
2.1.  Input Waveguide Flange Waveguide, CPR-229G (with Groove)
2.2.  RF Interface Connector Coaxial Connector , N-type Female - 50 ohms
2.3.  Dimension & Housing
without Interface Connector
80.8 (L) x 99.6 (W) x 76 (H) mm
[3.18” (L) x 3.92” (W) x 2.99” (H) ]
2.4.  Weight 800 g
[1.76 lbs]
3. Environmental Specifications
# Items Specifications
3.1.  Temperature Range (Ambient)
[Operating]
[Storage]
-40 to +60 ºC
-40 to +80 ºC
3.2.  Humidity 0 to 100 % RH
3.3.  Altitude   15,000 feet (4,572 m)
3.4.  Vibration (Survival) 5 G [49.03 m/s2] (3 axis, 50 Hz)